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a SEER 18 areas. Rates are per 100,000 and are age-adjusted to the 2000 US Std Population (19 age groups - Census P25-1130),
unless noted.

b US Mortality Files, National Center for Health Statistics, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention.
Rates are per 100,000 and are age-adjusted to the 2000 US Std Population (19 age groups - Census P25-1130), unless noted.

c Rates are per 100,000 and are age-adjusted to the world (WHO 2000-2025) standard million.
- Statistic not shown. Rate based on less than 16 cases for the time interval.

All Races Whites Blacks  
Total Males Females Total Males Females Total Males Females  

SEER Incidence
Age at Diagnosis
Age-Adjusted Rates, 2010-2014
All ages 40.1 46.0 35.1 39.3 45.0 34.4 48.7 56.4 43.2
Under 65 18.0 20.3 15.8 17.3 19.5 15.1 23.1 25.8 20.8
65 and over 192.6 223.8 168.8 191.4 221.6 168.0 225.5 267.6 198.3

All ages (WHO world std)c 29.0 33.3 25.3 28.3 32.4 24.6 36.1 41.6 31.9

Age-Specific Rates, 2010-2014
<1 - - - - - - - - -
1-4 - - - - - - - - -
5-9 - - - - - - - - -
10-14 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 - 0.2 - - -
15-19 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.4 - -
20-24 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.1 0.8 0.8 0.8
25-29 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.3 2.1 2.4
30-34 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.3 4.8 5.7
35-39 9.4 9.7 9.2 9.6 9.9 9.2 10.2 9.7 10.6
40-44 17.6 18.2 16.9 17.4 18.2 16.6 19.8 19.8 19.7
45-49 31.4 33.5 29.3 30.3 32.4 28.2 39.1 41.2 37.1
50-54 58.4 65.4 51.6 55.2 62.3 48.2 74.8 81.1 69.2
55-59 68.7 80.9 57.1 65.0 76.5 53.8 95.3 112.3 80.5
60-64 92.9 112.3 75.1 88.1 105.8 71.4 129.3 157.0 106.7
65-69 128.6 155.0 105.2 122.9 147.8 100.3 174.9 211.7 146.3
70-74 167.5 198.4 141.6 164.2 194.2 138.5 211.9 254.2 181.3
75-79 208.7 240.4 184.1 209.4 240.8 184.5 246.4 276.4 226.8
80-84 257.4 291.2 234.3 260.7 291.6 239.1 273.1 344.3 233.5
85+ 282.6 321.0 262.9 287.6 327.0 267.3 274.4 314.6 257.6

U.S. Mortality
Age at Death
Age-Adjusted Rates, 2010-2014
All ages 14.8 17.7 12.4 14.4 17.2 12.1 20.0 25.3 16.5
Under 65 4.9 5.8 4.0 4.6 5.5 3.7 7.3 8.8 6.0
65 and over 83.2 99.9 70.8 81.8 97.8 69.8 108.1 139.5 88.8

All ages (WHO world std)c 9.9 11.9 8.2 9.6 11.5 7.9 13.8 17.4 11.3

Age-Specific Rates, 2010-2014
<1 - - - - - - - - -
1-4 - - - - - - - - -
5-9 - - - - - - - - -
10-14 - - - - - - - - -
15-19 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 - - - - -
20-24 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.2
25-29 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.5
30-34 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.2 0.9 1.5 1.6 1.5
35-39 2.2 2.5 2.0 2.2 2.5 1.9 2.9 3.3 2.6
40-44 4.3 4.8 3.7 4.2 4.7 3.7 5.7 6.5 4.9
45-49 8.1 9.3 7.0 7.7 8.8 6.7 11.7 13.8 9.8
50-54 13.9 16.3 11.6 13.1 15.4 10.7 21.1 24.6 17.9
55-59 20.3 24.9 16.0 19.1 23.5 14.9 31.3 38.8 24.9
60-64 29.8 37.1 23.0 28.2 35.2 21.6 46.3 58.2 36.6
65-69 41.0 51.1 32.0 39.3 48.8 30.7 63.6 82.4 49.0
70-74 58.6 72.8 46.6 57.0 70.6 45.3 82.6 108.9 63.8
75-79 83.7 101.7 69.5 82.4 99.5 68.7 110.8 145.9 88.3
80-84 117.6 139.8 102.4 116.0 137.3 101.0 149.3 192.7 125.7
85+ 186.1 214.1 172.0 186.2 213.4 172.4 206.5 256.0 186.5

Table 6.10
Cancer of the Colon and Rectum (Invasive)

SEER Incidencea and U.S. Deathb Rates, Age-Adjusted and Age-Specific Rates, by Race and Sex


